SPONSORED BY: COUNCIL MEMBER BAKER

COUNCILMAN'S RESOLUTION

RESOLUTION NO.

No. <u>CR-93</u> Series of 2009

Series of 2009

A RESOLUTION SUBMITTING A BALLOT QUESTION REGARDING THE TRANSFER OF AUTHORITY OF THE NORTHGLENN URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY TO THE NORTHGLENN CITY COUNCIL

WHEREAS, the City Council desires for the registered electors of the City to consider whether to transfer governance of the Northglenn Urban Renewal Authority from the existing board of commissioners to the City Council;

WHEREAS, pursuant to C.R.S. § 31-25-115(1), such a transfer of authority may only be accomplished by a majority vote at a regular municipal election; and

WHEREAS, the City Council therefore desires to have the registered electors of the City consider whether to transfer the existing authority to the City Council at the November 3, 2009 election as authorized by law.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NORTHGLENN, COLORADO, THAT:

<u>Section 1</u>. At the regular municipal election of Tuesday, November 3, 2009, the following question shall be submitted to the registered electors of the City of Northglenn, Colorado:

QUESTION NO. ___: (Transfer of Governance of Northglenn Urban Renewal Authority to City Council)

SHALL THE GOVERNANCE OF THE NORTHGLENN URBAN RENEWAL AUTHORITY BE TRANSFERRED FROM THE CURRENT APPOINTED BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS TO THE NORTHGLENN CITY COUNCIL?

SHERI L. PAIZ Mayor Pro Tem ATTEST:

JOHANNA SMALL, CMC City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

COREY Y. HOFFMANN City Attorney